PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6697223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES	09/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERINN W. FULP	
Street Address:	308 NORTH HAWTHORNE ROAD	
City:	WINSTON-SALEM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27104	
Name:	HOWARD DONALD GAGE	
Street Address:	17 BAYBERRY LANE	
City:	WILLISTON	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05495	
Name:	WILLIAM HANSEL TURKETT	
Street Address:	1815 ANGELO STREET	
City:	WINSTON-SALEM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27104	
Name:	DAVID JEROME JOHN	
Street Address:	5530 STONE CROSSING DRIVE	
City:	WINSTON-SALEM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27104	
Name:	DANIEL ALBERTO CANAS	
Street Address:	1160 FOXHALL DRIVE	
City:	WINSTON-SALEM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

PATENT REEL: 056165 FRAME: 0066

506650412

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62239204
PCT Number:	US2016056317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-493-8000

Email: eouellette@jwth.com
Correspondent Name: GREGORY A. HUNT

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3354/2 PROV; 3354/2 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY A. HUNT
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory A. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-09-23 WFU Release assignment to Inventors_FE1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056165 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT OF WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE

	WFI Matter Number	16-05	
	WFI IPD Title	A Novel Approach for Managing and Defending Computing Systems	
	Assignees	Errin W. Fu lp , PhD	
		Howard Donald Gage, PhD	
		William Hansel Turkett, PhD	
		David Jerome John, PhD	
		Daniel Alberto Canas, PhD	

Wake Forest University Health Sciences ("WFUHS"), an educational institution organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and engaging in business at Medical Center Boulevard, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27157, owns all right, title and interest in certain inventions disclosed in the above referenced intellectual property disclosure ("IPD"), a copy of which is/are attached as Schedule 1 to this Assignment.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WFUHS:

- agrees to assign, hereby assigns, and has assigned to the Assignees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all intellectual
 property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design)
 disclosed, embodied, or shown in the above referenced IPD implicitly or explicitly, but excluding any intellectual property that
 has previously been disclosed to WFUHS, other than in the IPD referenced above;
- at the Assignee's expense, agrees to sign all papers and documents and perform any other acts that are necessary to perfect
 Assignees' title in the above referenced intellectual property;
- agrees that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignees, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon WFUHS, as well as its successors and assigns; and
- promises and affirms that it has not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

Date: 23 Sept 2020

Signature:

Todd A. Ponzio, PhD

Associate Vice President

Wake Forest Innovations, WFUHS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

DAVIDSON COUNTY

I, Tamela A. Richardson, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Todd Ponzio, Associate Vice President of Wake Forest University Health Sciences, an educational institution, is signed to the foregoing Assignment, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Assignment, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said organization.

Given under my hand this 23 day of Spender, 2020

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission Expires:

12-7-24

Imela a. Bihardon

PAMELA A. RICHARDSON Notary Public North Carolina Davidson County

> PATENT REEL: 056165 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 05/07/2021

(Seal)